:H \$65.00 434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM698531

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SALEEN AUTOMOTIVE, INC.		11/25/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR,LLP		
Street Address:	2040 MAIN STREET		
Internal Address:	14TH FLOOR		
City:	IRVINE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92614		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4343582	POWER IN THE HANDS OF A FEW
Registration Number:	4343583	POWER IN THE HANDS OF A FEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: MICHELL.DO@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADMIN - SALEN.UCC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY	
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Steven J. Nataupsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-11-05 Recorded UCC1 Lien (FL) - SALEN#page1.tif source=2021-11-05 Recorded UCC1 Lien (FL) - SALEN#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0038 source=2021-11-05 Recorded UCC1 Lien (FL) - SALEN#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0039 STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

RECORDED: 12/29/2021

FLORIDA SECURED TRANSACTION REGISTRY

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0040